Country Coordinating Committee (CCC) Membership
(Term Jan 2021- Dec 2023)

Meanchey, P. Penh

Contact Address
No. Name Title/Organzation Address
E-mail Phone Remark
I. GOVERNMENT
1 |H.E. Hem Vanndy (M) Secretarty of State, MEF, CCC Chair #92, Sangkat Watphnom, [hemvanndy@hotmail.com 012 667 234  |Member
Khan Daunpenh, Phnom
H.E. Pen Thirong (M) Under Secretarty of State, MEF Penh, Cambodia, MOEF iirong pen@mef.gov.kh 012200174  |Alternate
#80, Vithey Samdech Pen
2 |H.E. Prof. Yit Sunnara (M) Under Secretarty of State, MOH Nouth (289) Blvd, ~ |ysunnara@yahoo.com 012959557  [Member
Sangkat Boeung Kak I,
Dr. Hak Sithan (M) Depl{t)./ Director, Dept of Preventive Khan Toul Kork, Phnom sithan_hak@yahoo.com 012722158 |Alternate
Medicine, MoH Penh, Cambodia
#80, Samdech Pen Nouth
3 |H.E. Prof. Chhour Y Meng (M) Under Secretarty of State, MOH (289) Blvd, Sangkat ~|chhourymeng@gmail.com 011813899 |Member
Boeung Kak I1, Khan
. Toul Kork, Phnom Penh, .
Dr. Teng Srey (F) Deputy Director. Dept. of CDC, MoH Cambodia tengsrey72@gmail.com 012 836 868  |Alternate
Deputy Director General, Dept. of #275, Norodom Blvd,
4 |H.E.Lay Onry (F) General Administration, Ministry of Sangkat Tonle Bassak, [onrylay@yahoo.com 012949896  [Member
Interior Khan Chamkarmoon
Chief of Research and Training Burau, #275‘; Norodlom BIV(L’ 012373799/077 75
Dr. Kao Sokuntheavy (F) Dept. of Health of General Dept. of Sangkat Tonle Bassak, sokuntheavy.moi@gmail.com Alternate
Logisti Khan Chamkarmoon, 76 97
ogistic
Phnom Penh.
5 |H.E. Pich Pitou Ratha (F; Under Secret: f State, MOWA Trungmeann Street, th h 012521757  |Memb:
.E. Pich Pitou Ratha (F) nder Secretary of State, Mo Damnakthom 11, Sangkat pp_ratha@yahoo.com ember
Stung Meanchey, Khan
. Director, Dept. of Women and Health, Meanchey, Phnom Penh, .
Ms. Leng Monipheap (F) MoWA, Alternate Cambodia MOWA monipheap@yahoo.com 016995709 |Alternate
6 |H.E. Tia Phalla (M) Vice-Chair of NAA, Member Building #16, corner  [phalla.tial@gmail.com 012900091  Member
street 271-150, Sangkat
Touk Laak I, Khan Toul
H.E. Dr. Ros Seilavath (M) Vice-Chair of NAA, Alternate Kok Seilavathmd@yahoo.com 012518393  [Alternate
Multilateral donors
7 |Dr. Vladanka Andreeva (F) Country Director, UNAIDS Cambodia andreevav@unaids.org 023 219340 Member
# 221, St. Pastoeur,
) Community Mobilization and Networking UNAIDS )
Mr. Polin Ung (M) Adviser, UNAIDS Cambodia ungp@unaids.org 012798490 |Alternate
o WHO representative and Head of Country No. 61-64, Preah . .
8 |Dr. Li Ailan (F) Officer, WHO Norodom Blvd (41), lia@who.int 023216610  |Member
Corner of St. 306, Borita
L . Medical Officer, Malaria, Other Building, 1st Floor, : : .
Dr. Jean-Olivier Guintran (M) Vectorborne and Parasitic Disease, WHO 12302 Phnom Pent guintranj@who.int 023216610  |Alternate
Bilateral donors
9 |Mr. Benjamin Knoedler (M) In charge of Head Cooperation, Germany | #76-78, St.214. German v@phno.diplo.de 010990017  |Member
Embassy Embassy, PP.
Director of the Office of Public Health No.1, St. 96USAID . .
Dr. John M. Eyres, Phd.D. (M) and Education USAID/Cambodia Cambodia jeyres@usaid.gov 092933220  |Alternate
Regional Health Adviser,Australian #16B, National
10 |Dr. Megan Counahan (F) Embassy, CCC Vice-Chair Assembly Street megan.counahan@dfat.gov.au 098906 132 |Member
4 Arati : S No.1, Preah Monivong
Dr. Thomas Vallee (M) Ctr]t?:lc(;zi?;r(;ooperanon Scienctifique et Bldd. French Embssay, |thomas.vallee@diplomatie.gouv.fr 012908756  |Alternate
DD
111. NGO SECTOR
Health NGO Network
11 |Mr. Choub Sok Chamreun (M) Eﬁ;ﬁ“ve Director, KHANA, CCC Vice- E::;e #3, St. 71, Phnom csokchamreun@khana.org.kh 092616 168  |Member
Room 7,8,9, 7th Floor,
Mr. Tim Vora (M) Executive Director, HACC Building H, Phnom Penh |hacc@hacccambodia.org 077275227 |Alternate
Center
Executive Director, Chhouk Sor Oknha Klean moeung (st. . .
12 |Mr. Yun Phearum (F) Association 70), Phnom Penh chhouksarclinic@gmail.com 012 753 400  |Member
#987, St. 38C, Phum Tra
Mr. Ham Hak (M) Technical Advisor, WOMEN 11, Sangkat Stueng hamhak@yahoo.com 012 850 665  |Alternate

International NGO
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Phnom Penh Center,

malaria Program Manager

Phnom Penh Thmey,
Khan Sen Sok

13 |Dr. Nilufar Rakhmanova (F) Chef of Party of EQHA for FHI360 Building F, floor 4th, 6th, INRakhmanova@fhi360.0rg 077 444395  |Member
and 7th
Mr. Saroj Kumar Chhatria (M) Countty Director, Operation ASHA 22;;':] 578, BKII TK, saroj.chhatria@opasha 096 797 7339  |Alternate
IV. COMMUNITY SECTOR
Person Living with the diseases
$40, St. 5, Sangkat .
14 |Mr. Sorn Sotheariddh (M) National Coordinator (CPN+), PLHIV Chakangrékrom, Khan ssothe.arlddh@cp‘npIus.org.kh/ 076 9999 839/ 093 Member
love.riddh@gmail.com 245 295
Meanchey
Ms. Leap Sreyluch (F) SEEK/UNW Liaison Officer, FHI3E0, Phnom Penh Isreyluch@fhi360.org 017 742 866  |Alternate
. . . . 016 64 98 44/
15 |Ms. Nhak Korng (F) TB Patient Siem Reap sokdanita333@gmail.com 07876 70 38 Member
Ms. Pom Sopheap (F) TB Patient Kandal sopheappom@gmail.com 0933406 08 |Alternate
16 |Mr. Chan Sophon (M) Malaria Patien Steung Treng sophonchan097 @gmail.com 097 680 6510 |Member
Mr. Khai Chandeth (M) Malaria Patien Steung Treng khaichandeth@gmail.com 097 1575;6220/ o7 Alternate
Person representing key affected population
17 |Ms. Ouk Somalay (F) EW Takeo ouksomalay@gmail.com 093677929  |Member
Mr. Ouk Tha (M) PWID/PWUD Siem Reap ouktha@yahoo.com 010913702  |Alternate
18 |Ms. Math Toeuth Misy (F) TG Phnom Penh rasyrith168@gmail.com 069 8830%17/819 Member
Mr. Kong Bunthorn (M) MSM Battambang bunthornkong@gmail.com 092 4;35;'3850/ 086 Alternate
Faith-Based Organization
19 |Ven. Cheam Socheat (M) Moha Montrey Pagoda, (Monk) Phnom Penh socheatcheam07@gmail.com 012227200 |Member
Ven. Dorm Sovorn (M) Pour Veal Pagoda (Monk) Battambang sovornchum@gmail.com 011300671 |Alternate
V. PRIVATE SECTOR
Admin Supervisor of Cambodia Chamber [#7D, St. Ruusian Tuk
20 |[Ms. Sok Sotheavy (F) of Commune, CCC Laak 11, Khan Toul Kok, [ssot_2003@yahoo.com 012 863 813 Member
YNTSS
VI. ACADEMIC/EDUCATION SECTOR
Public Academic Institution
21 |Prof. Chhea Chhorvann (M) Director, NIPH cchhorvann@niph.gov.kh 012503 844  |Member
NIPH
Associate Prof. Ir Por (M) Deputy Director, NIPH irpor@yahoo.com or ipor@niph.org.kh 012657 725  |Alternate
VII. NON-VOTING MEMBERS
22 |Dr. Ly Penh Sun (M) Director, NCHADS #245H, St. 6A, penhsun@nchads.org 012 850 053 Member
Keanklang, Preakleap,
Dr. Ouk Vichea (M) Deputy Director, NCHADS Khan Chroy Changvar oukvichea@nchads.org 012 512 425 Alternate
23 |Dr. Huot Chan Yuda (M) Director of CENAT and Project Director - (Street 278/288/95, huotchanyuda@yahoo.com 012 976 781 Member
of CENAT-SI Sangkat Boeng Keng
) ) Deputy Director of CENAT and Project ~ |Kang 2, Khan )
Dr. Tieng Sivanna (M) Manager of CENAT-SI Chamkarmon sivannat@cenat.gov.kh 012 863 811 Alternate
24 |Dr. Huy Rekol (M) Director of CNM #477 Betong Street director@cnm.gov.kh 012 829 481 Member
(corner St. 92), Village
: : Trapangsvay, Sangkat
Dr. Siv Sovannaroth (M) Chief of Technical Bureau of CNM and sivsovannaroths@gmail.com 011 45 62 62 Alternate
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